# 507050344 12/29/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7097182

IATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONVEYING PARTY DATA		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
	I			
		Name	Execution Date	
JAMES W. O'BRIEN			12/29/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: STRAT ID GIC, INC.				
Street Address: 3201	3201 S. DALE MABRY SUITE 103B			
City: TAM	ТАМРА			
State/Country: FLOI	FLORIDA			
Postal Code: 3362	33629			
Application Number:	17564	1364		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be sent using a fax number, if provid</i> Phone:	<b>ed; if th</b> 813-2	e-mail address first; if that is unst at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 54-5100		
<i>using a fax number, if provid</i> Phone: Email:	l <b>ed; if th</b> 813-2 FRIJC	<i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 54-5100 )UF@FRIJOUF.COM		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be sent using a fax number, if provid</i> Phone:	ed; if th 813-2 FRIJC FRIJC	<b>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 54-5100		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be sent</i> <i>using a fax number, if provid</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	l <b>ed; if th</b> 813-2 FRIJC FRIJC 201 E	<i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 54-5100 )UF@FRIJOUF.COM )UF , RUST & PYLE , P.A.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be sent</i> <i>using a fax number, if provid</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>led; if th</i> 813-2 FRIJC FRIJC 201 E TAMP	<i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 54-5100 OUF@FRIJOUF.COM OUF , RUST & PYLE , P.A. AST DAVIS BOULEVARD		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be sent</i> <i>using a fax number, if provid</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>led; if th</i> 813-2 FRIJC FRIJC 201 E TAMP	<i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 54-5100 OUF@FRIJOUF.COM OUF , RUST & PYLE , P.A. AST DAVIS BOULEVARD PA, UNITED STATES 33606		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be sent</i> <i>using a fax number, if provid</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>led; if th</i> 813-2 FRIJC FRIJC 201 E TAMP	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 54-5100 OUF@FRIJOUF.COM OUF , RUST & PYLE , P.A. AST DAVIS BOULEVARD PA, UNITED STATES 33606 STRAT.21001		

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Inventor:	James W. O'Brien
Address:	3201 S. Dale Mabry
	Suite 103B
	Tampa, Florida 33629

hereby sells, transfers, sets over and assigns unto

Name:	Strat ID GIC, Inc.
Address	3201 S. Dale Mabry
	Suite 103B
	Tamps, Florida 33629
State of Incorporation:	Florida

as ASSIGNEE, and the successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Improvements in

#### RECIPROCAL AUTHENTICATION OF DIGITAL TRANSMISSIONS AND METHOD

invented by me and the application for United States patent therefore, identified as follows:

Application No.: Filed: Co Attorney Docket No.: ST Customer No.: 721

Concurrently Herewith STRAT.21001 72134

and all original and reissued patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all of my entire right, title and interest in and to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Potents of the United States, and any official of any country as countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, as assignee and owner of the entire interest of said ASSIGNEE, and covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned and that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and relssue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto I will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSICEVER, there in the name of said ASSIGNEE or my own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Improvements in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE.

The undersigned hereby declares that all statements made herein on the own knowledge of the undersigned are

87

PATENT REEL: 058499 FRAME: 0747 true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statement may jeopardize the validity of this document.

12021

Date

STATE OF FLORIDA ) ) 35. COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2021, by the above affiant, who is personally known to me or who has produced a Drivers License as identification and who did take an oath, and who appeared before me at the time of notarization.

(SEAL)

Notary Public My commission expires:

# **RECORDED: 12/29/2021**

88

## PATENT REEL: 058499 FRAME: 0748